

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT MANAGEMENT & IMPLEMENTATION UNIT SINDH EARLY LEARNING ENHANCEMENT THROUGH CLASSROOM TRANSFORMATION REFORM SUPPORT UNIT (RSU), SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT HOUSE NO.47-E/1, 48TH STREET, BLOCK#06, PECHS, NEAR NURSERY, SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL, KARACHI



SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE

PROCUREMENT OF NON-CONSULTING SERVICES

Country: Project Name:	Pakistan Sindh Early Learning Enhancement through Classroom Transformation (SELECT)
Administrative Department:	School Education & Literacy Department(SE&LD), Government of Sindh, Project Management and Implementation Unit (PMIU) at Reform Support Unit (RSU).
Assignment:	Request for Quotations for Hiring of IT Firm to develop dashboard for C-2
Loan No./Credit No./ Grant No.: Ref No: RFQ:	TF-B6208-PK, TF-7208-PK, IDA 69730 PK-RSU-SINDH-374517-NC-RFQ

- School Education & Literacy Department(SE&LD), Government of Sindh , has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Sindh Early Learning Enhancement through Classroom Transformation (SELECT) project and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for the Procurement Non-Consulting Services (Development of IT Dashboard).
- 2. The Project Implementation Unit (PMIU) SELECT, Reform Support Unit (RSU), School Education & Literacy Department (SE&LD), Government of Sindh, is inviting sealed quotations for the procurement of Non-Consulting Services. Interested bidders are required to submit their quotations based on the Terms of References (TORs) and terms and conditions outlined in the Request for Quotation (RFQ) document. The RFQ document can be obtained by submitting a written request to the provided address or downloaded from the website https://rsusindh.gov.pk, where the notice is also available.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the Request for Quotations procedure as specified in the World Bank "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" July 2016 [Revised Nov 2017 and August 2018].
- 4. Quotations must be delivered to the following address on or before 7th September 2023 at 12:00pm. Late quotations will be rejected.
- 5. Submission of quotations in electronic format is not allowed. Quotations must be submitted through mail or physical means.

Chief Program Manager (CPM & Project Director SELECT) SELECT,PMIU Reform Support Unit School Education & Literacy Department Government of Sindh 47-E/1, Street No. 48, PECHS Block-6, Near Nursery Furniture Market, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. E-mail: <u>pcselectseld@gmail.com</u>, <u>pmiuselect.seld@gmail.com</u>, Tel: 021-34304441 Grievance Redressal Mechanism No: 021-111-753-328